
PAST PRESIDENTS OF BOWLS SCOTLAND  

 

Ladies 
2011, Carole Thornhill, Planefield BC 
2012, Janey McBurnie, Ayr Wattfield BC 
2013, Dorothy Freeburn, Larkhall BC 
2014, Mary Fotheringham, Bridge of Earn BC 
2015, Janice Grant, Kirkintilloch BC 
2016, Elizabeth Wallace, Bonnybridge BC 
2017, Lyn Wallace, Pollokshaws BC 
2018, Margaret Bingham, Cumnock BC 
2019, Kathleen Gordon, Ellon BC 
2020-22, Margaret Halliday, Whiteburn BC 
 

Gents 
2011, Ernest M Johnson, Dumbarton BC 
2012, Michael Devoy, Blackhill BC 
2013, Jack Wallace, Fairfield BC  
2014, Gordon Neil, Ayr Craigie BC 
2015, Stuart McFarlane, Craigentinny BC 
2016, Douglas Johnston, Partick BC 
2017, Eddie Nicholson, Bridge of Earn BC  
2018, Bill Knox, Gourock BC 
2019, John Halliday, Dalkeith BC 
2020-22, John Anderson, Townholm BC  
 
 

HONORARY MEMBERS OF BOWLS SCOTLAND  

 
Ernest M Johnson  
Carole Thornhill 
Michael Devoy 
Janey McBurnie  
Robert Dick 
Dorothy Freeburn 
Joyce Dickey 
John B Halliday 
Gordon Neil 
Mary Fotheringham 
Gordon Logan 
David Gourlay MBE 
David Peacock 
Neil Speirs 
Darren Burnett 
Paul Foster MBE 
Alex Marshall MBE 
Janice Grant 
Stuart McFarlane 
Elizabeth Wallace 



Douglas Johnston 
Jack Wallace 
Lyn Wallace 
Eddie Nicholson 
Margaret Bingham  
Bill Knox 
Roddy Mitchell 
Wes Pollock 
Margaret Letham 
Derek Oliver 
Ronnie Duncan 
Anna Marshall 
Kathleen Gordon 
John Halliday  
George Barr 
Emma Mackie 
Robert Christie 
John Anderson 
Robert Barr 
Sue Beatt 
Garry Brown 
Kaye Cullinan  
Sarah Jane Ewing 
Ray Fyfe 
Kenneth Girdler 
Margaret Halliday 
Thomas Hamilton 
Melanie Inness 
Rosemary Lenton 
George Miller 
Kevin Wallace 
Pauline Wilson 
 
 

CHAIRS OF BOWLS SCOTLAND  

 

2010 – 2012 - John Anderson 

2012 – 2016 - Bill Knox 

2016 – 2022 - Sue Beatt 

2022 – Present – David Scouller (Interim) 

 

PRESIDENTS OF BOWLS SCOTLAND  

Gents’ President - Ron McArthur (Zetland BC) & Ladies’ President - Marella O’Neill 
(Dalry BC) 

 
Vice President – Frances Sandilands (Perth West End BC) 

Junior Vice President – Tom Weir (Dalserf BC) 


